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Allegany County Public Schools 
Jacqueline Enright 
Supervisor of Early Childhood  
108 Washington Street  
P.O. Box 1724 
Cumberland, MD 21502 
Phone: 301-759-2012 
Fax: 301-759-2014 
E-Mail: jacqueline.enright@acpsmd.org 
 

Anne Arundel Co. Public Schools 
Patricia Saynuk 
EC Coordinator of School Readiness 
2644 Riva Road 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
Phone: 410-222-5441 
Fax: 410-222-5608 
E-Mail: psaynuk@aacps.org 
 

Baltimore City Public Schools  
Crystal Francis 
Director – Early Learning 
200 E. North Avenue, #308 
Baltimore MD  21202 
Phone: 443-642-4051 
E-Mail: clfrancis@bcps.k12.md.us  
 

Kristina Carr 443-642-4168 
E-mail: KLCarr@bcps.k12.md.us  
 

Persephone Meacham 443-642-4683 
pmmeacham@bcps.k12.md.us 
 

Baltimore County Public Schools 
Lisa Dingle 
Early Childhood Supervisor 
Jefferson Building 
105 W. Chesapeake Ave., Lower Level 
Towson, MD 21204 
Phone: 443-809-4313 
Fax: 410-296-3239 
E-Mail: ldingle@bcps.org   
 

Pam Wolff E-Mail : pwolff@bcps.org 

Calvert County Public Schools 
Joyce King 
Supervisor of State & Federal Grant 
Programs 
1305 Dares Beach Road 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
Phone:  443-550-8025 
Fax:  410-286-1367 
E-mail: kingj@calvertnet.k12.md.us  
 
Kristin Plachno 
Early Childhood Teacher Specialist 
E-mail: 
plachnok@calvertnet.k12.md.us  
 
Caroline County Public Schools 
Angela Gebert 
Coordinator of Instruction for Birth to 
Five – Special Education & EC 
204 Franklin Street 
Denton, MD  21629 
Phone: 410-479-3246 
Fax: 410-479-4204 
E-Mail: gebert.angela@ccpsstaff.org 
 

Carroll County Public Schools 
Pam Meyers 
Early Childhood Supervisor 
125 North Court Street 
Westminster, MD 21157 
Phone: 410-751-3069 
Fax: 410-751-3159 
E-Mail: prmeyer@carrollk12.org 
 
Cecil County Public Schools 
Mandy Feeney 
EC Program Coordinator Education 
201 Booth Street 
Elkton, MD 21921 
Phone: 410-996-5424 
Fax: 410-996-5454 
E-Mail: mfeeney@ccps.org 
 

Charles County Public Schools 
Beth Sorsby 
Early Childhood Specialist 
5980 Radio Station Road 
P.O. Box 2770 
LaPlata, MD 20646 
Phone: 301-934-7380 
Fax: 301-934-7401 
E-Mail: bsorsby@ccboe.com 
 
Dorchester County Public Schools 
Donna Greenleaf 
Supervisor of Early Childhood Education 
700 Glasgow Street 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
Phone: 410-221-1111 x1035 
Fax: 410-221-5240 
E-Mail: greenleafd@dcpsmd.org 
 
Frederick County Public Schools 
Cathy Nusbaum 
Coordinator of Early Childhood Ed and Judy 
Centers 
191 S. East Street 
Frederick, MD 21701 
Phone: 301-696-6914 
Fax: 301-644-4139 
E-Mail: Catherine.Nusbaum@fcps.org 
 
Garrett County Public Schools 
Penny Proudfoot 
Director of Elementary Ed. 
40 South Second Street 
Oakland, MD 21550 
Phone: 301-334-7644 
Fax: 301-334-7621 
E-Mail: 
penny.proudfoot@garrettcountyschools.org 

Harford County Public Schools 
Kathy Griffin 
Coordinator for EC Programs 
AA Roberty Building 
102 S. Hickory Avenue  
Bel Air, MD 21014 
Phone: 410-588-5252 
Fax: 410-588-5370 
E-Mail: kathy.griffin@hcps.org 
 

Howard County Public Schools 
Amy Raymond 
Early Childhood Supervisor 
10910 Clarksville Pike 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 
Phone: 410-313-5659 
E-Mail:  Amy_Raymond@hcpss.org 
 

Kent County Public Schools 
Gina Jachimowicz 
Supervisor of Early Childhood & 
Elementary Education 
5608 Boundary Avenue 
Rock Hall, MD  21661 
Phone: 410-778-7116 
Fax: 410-778-5707 
E-Mail: 
gjachimowicz@kent.k12.md.us 
 

Montgomery Co. Public Schools 
Brenda Lewis 
Dir., Elem. Curriculum & District 
Wide Programs 
850 Hungerford Drive, Room 247 
Rockville, MD 20850 
Phone: 240-740-3970 
E-Mail: Brenda_Lewis@mcpsmd.org 
 

Deann Collins 
Director, Division of Title 1 & ECP 
Phone:  301-230-0660 
E-Mail: 
deann_m_collins@mcpsmd.org 
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Prince George’s Co. Public Schools 
Andreia Searcy 
EC Instructional Supervisor 
Owens Road Administrative Building 
1616 Owens Road 
Oxon Hill, MD  20745 
240-724-1924 
E-Mail: andreia.searcy@pgcps.org 
 

Queen Anne’s County Public Schools 
Susan D. Walbert 
Supervisor of Pre-K-2 
202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centerville, MD 21617 
Phone: 410-758-2403 x197 
Fax: 410-758-8204 
E-Mail: susan.walbert@qacps.org 
 

St. Mary’s County Public Schools 
Kelly Hall 
Ex. Dir. of Supplemental School Prog. 
23160 Moakley Street, Suite 101 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
Phone: 301-475-5511 x 32136 
Fax: 301-475-4229 
E-Mail:  kmhall@smcps.org 
 

Jessica Cotugno 
Early Childhood Supervisor 
Phone : 301-475-5511 x32115 
Email : jwcotugno@smcps.org 
 

Somerset County Public Schools 
Karen Karten 
Early Learning Supervisor 
7982-A Tawes Campus Drive 
Westover, MD  21871 
Phone: 410-621-1275 
Fax: 410-651-2931 
E-Mail:  kkarten@somerset.k12.md.us 

Talbot County Public Schools 
Lizbeth Haslup 
Early Childhood & Reading Supervisor 
12 Magnolia Street 
Easton, MD 21601 
Phone: 410-822-0330 
Fax: 410-820-4260 
E-Mail: lhaslup@talbotschools.org 
 

Washington County Public Schools 
Stacy Henson 
Coordinator for Early Learning 
10435 Downsville Pike 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 
Phone: 301-766-8722 
E-Mail: hensosta@wcps.k12.md.us 
 

Wicomico County Public Schools 
Melissa Eiler 
Supervisor of Early Learning 
P.O. Box 1538  
2424 Northgate Drive 
Salisbury, MD 21802 
Phone: 410-677-4523 
Fax: 410-677-4418 
E-Mail: meleiler@wcboe.org 
 

Worcester County Public Schools 
Christopher (Todd) Hall 
Early Childhood Education Specialist 
6270 Worcester Highway 
Newark, MD 21841 
Phone: 410-632-5061 
Fax: 410-632-0364 
E-Mail: CTHall@worcesterk12.org  
 

MD School for Blind 
Karen Frank 
Early Learning Coordinator 
3501 Taylor Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21236 
Phone: 410-779-4884 
E-Mail: karenf@mdschoolblind.org 

MD School for the Deaf 
Director of Assessment & Data 
E-mail: @msd.edu 
 

Columbia Campus 
Charmaine Hlibok 
(K-5 Asst. Principal) 
E-mail : charmaine.hlibok@msd.edu  
 

Patricia Muldowney  
(Birth-PK Asst. Principal) 
E-Mail: patricia.muldowney@msd.edu 
PO Box 894 
8169 Old Montgomery Road 
Columbia, MD 21044-0894 
Phone: 410-696-3121 
Fax: 410-696-7436 (VP) 
 

Yvonne Weinstein 
Director of C, I&A 
E-Mail: yvonne.weinstein@msd.edu 
 

MD School for the Deaf 
Frederick Campus 
Stacey Bundy (K-5 Asst. Principal) 
E-Mail : stacey.bundy@msd.edu 
 

Tara Finkle (Birth-PK Asst. Principal) 
E-mail: tara finkle@msd.edu 
101 Clark Place 
Frederick, MD  20775 
Phone:  240-575-1035 
Fax:  301-360-1407 
  
Chet Virnig 
Director of Academic Affairs 
E-mail: chet.virnig@msd.edu 
 
Tara Holloway (Director of C & I) 
E-mail: tara.holloway@msd.edu 
 

Early Learning Assistant Principal 
MSD/MSDE Certification Liaison 
301-360-2032 (v) 
240-575-2983 (vp) 
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